
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 107-0701 Name: PW - 1st Amend to Contract No. 29697

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:6/13/2007 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/19/2007 6/19/2007

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute the First Amendment to Contract No. 29697
with United Storm Water Inc., to extend the term of the contract through June 30, 2008, and increase
the contract by $1,000,000; and

Authorize City Manager to execute subsequent amendments to the contract, relative to extending the
term for up to three additional one-year terms and increasing the contract amount, authorize
additional services, if required, within the provisions of the contract, and adjust the fee schedule of
hourly and line-item rates for inflation.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes: Amendments, Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 061907-C-34sr&att.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council6/19/2007 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

